RACE 1

RESULTS 2009 MAUNGATAPU DASH

W6 - Women (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Team Ahurangi
Nga Tai Women
Team Doris

Just Add Water
Waka Life

Team Whakatane
Silver Streaks

Te Toki

Nga Tai Whakarongo
TPOTI

TMOCC

WDBAWAA

Tuatara Waka Ama
TMOCC

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women

Snr Master Women

54.56
55.43
57.07
59.05
59.54
1.00.48
1.06.55

W6 - Mixed (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Flower Power
Irakewa

Mixed Barrys
Team Whakatane
Nga Tai Mixed
Hinerua

Turangawaewae Mixed
Boat Full of Domestics

Tarawera OCC

Waka Ama o Whakatane
Ruamata

Tuatara

Nga Tai Whakarongo
Ruamata
Turangawaewae
Tarawera OCC

W1 Men (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters

Open Mixed
Open Mixed
Open Mixed
Open Mixed
Open Mixed
Master Mixed
Open Mixed
Open Mixed

52.03
53.20
53.27
53.59
54.33
57.03
57.25
57.31

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
??
??

Tyrin Thomas
Hemi Wahapango
Jordan Edmonds
Paora McGrath
Steve Culhane
Arno Theijsson
George Thomas
Bruce Bancroft
Junior Wharekura
Richard Thrupp
Shane Kelley
Bevan Roozendaal
Vesna Radonich
Turanga Kereopa
Whetu Pakau
Mike Roberts
Steve Rule

Vaun O'Callaghan
Hutana Coffin
Alex Soutar
Rachel Kingi
Gordon

Mike Hickson
Paul Woods
Ikimoke Mackie
David Marshall
Steve Monk
Barry Phillips
Joseph Te Purei
Boof Richardson
Eric Pene

Mike Colenso-Mita
Sid Smith
Tangiteua Thomson

Hei Matau

Horouta

Ruamata

WDBAWAA

WDBAWAA

Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
Hei Matau

Tuatara Waka Ama

Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
Tweed Coast

Te Toki

Tarawera

Tuatara Waka Ama
Whaingaroa

Tuatara Waka Ama

Te Toki

Maketu

WDBAWAA

Nga Tai Whakarongo
WDBAWAA

Tuatara Waka Ama

Horouta

Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
Turangawaewae

Tuatara Waka Ama
Tarawera

Waikuta Rua

Tarawera

Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
Turangawaewae

Ruamata

Nga Tai Whakarongo
Turangawaewae

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Master Men

Snr Master Men
Open Men
Master Men
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men

Snr Master Men
Master Men

Snr Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Snr Master Men
Open Women
Snr Master Men
Snr Master Men
Snr Master Men
Open Men
Master Men
Master Men
Snr Master Men
Open Men

Snr Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Open Men

51.08
53.02
54.18
54.39
55.15
55.18
56.10
56.25
56.50
57.54
58.22
58.27
58.33
58.37
58.40
59.17
59.36
59.43
59.50
1.00.49
1.01.11
1.01.20
1.02.04
1.02.33
1.03.32
1.04.02
1.06.55
1.08.04
1.08.54
1.09.39
1.10.55
1.11.29
NTR
NTR

W2 Men / Mixed (10km) - Open and Masters

1st
2nd
3rd

Richard and Craig
Mark and Misty
Bar 4 Us

TMOCC
Tarawera
Tuatara

Open Men
Open Mixed
Master Mixed

DNF = Did not complete / finish

53.25
58.07
1.01.20

NTR = No Time Recorded Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc
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RESULTS 2009 MAUNGATAPU DASH

RACE 2

W6 Junior / Novice (5km) - Mens, Womens and Mixed

1st OCC Pure Te Aurere / TMOCC Junior Men 22.08
2nd Psychos Horouta Junior Men 22.18
3rd  Kick Back Nga Tai Whakarongo Novice Women 24.30
4th  Ahurei Turangawaewae Novice Women 24.35
5th  Dirty Dogs Horouta Junior Men 24.35
6th  Rok Boys Hoe Aroha Junior Men 24.50
7th  Junior Six Pack Ruamata Junior Men 25.05
8th  Tumanako Turangawaewae Junior Men 25.13
9th  The Biggy Duets Horouta Junior Women 25.33
10th Oooh Shut Up Tuatara Junior Women 25.42
11th Mana Manaia TMOCC Novice Women 28.45

W1 Junior / Novice (5km) - Men and Women

1st  David Hemi Nga Tai Whakarongo Junior Men 31.24
2nd Raukura McGrath WDBAWAA Junior Men 32.00

W2 Junior (5km) - Women
1st Banana/ Pyjamas TMOCC Junior Women 28.25

DNF = Did not complete / finish
NTR = No Time Recorded Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc Page 2



RESULTS 2009 MAUNGATAPU DASH

Te Aurere / TMOCC
Horouta

Nga Tai Whakarongo
Nga Tai Whakarongo
Ruamata

Maketu Hoe Waka
Bay Waikato

Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao
TMOCC
Turangawaewae
Turangawaewae
Tuatara Waka Ama

RACE 3

W6 Men / Mixed (10km) - Open and Masters
1st OCC Pure

2nd Psychos

3rd  Kick Back

4th  Nga Tai Men

5th  Six Pack

6th  Maketu Masters
7th  Toru Orca

8th  Da Fluffies

9th  Team Beyond

10th Master Rats

11th Foonami

12th Funk Soul Brothers
13th Us Fullas

TMOCC

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Master Men
Open Men
Master Men
Open Men
Open Men
Master Men

49.33
52.39
53.03
53.15
53.26
53.31
54.19 (?)
54.42
54.56
56.55
59.01
1.01.41
1.02.04

W1 - Women (10km) - Open and Masters

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Dale Thomas

Latoya Bennett-Collier
Lesa Clarke

Mala Grant

Vonnie Soutar

Marina Te Ripo
Tangihaere Ormsby
Hiria Hohua

Te Aurere

Te Aurere
Turangawaewae
Te Aurere
WDBAWAA
WDBAWAA
Turangawaewae
Tuatara

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women

Snr Master Women
Snr Master Women
Master Women
Master Women
Master Women

DNF = Did not complete / finish
NTR = No Time Recorded Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

1.01.10
1.02.15
1.05.99
1.07.95
1.09.71
11271
1.16.75
1.18.96
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