RACE 1

W6 -	W6 - Women (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters					
1st	Team Ahurangi	Te Toki	Open Women	54.56		
2nd	Nga Tai Women	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Open Women	55.43		
3rd	Team Doris	ΤΡΟΤΙ	Open Women	57.07		
4th	Just Add Water	TMOCC	Open Women	59.05		
5th	Waka Life	WDBAWAA	Open Women	59.54		
6th	Team Whakatane	Tuatara Waka Ama	Open Women	1.00.48		
7th	Silver Streaks	TMOCC	Snr Master Women	1.06.55		

W6 -	W6 - Mixed (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters					
1st	Flower Power	Tarawera OCC	Open Mixed	52.03		
2nd	Irakewa	Waka Ama o Whakatane	Open Mixed	53.20		
3rd	Mixed Barrys	Ruamata	Open Mixed	53.27		
4th	Team Whakatane	Tuatara	Open Mixed	53.59		
5th	Nga Tai Mixed	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Open Mixed	54.33		
6th	Hinerua	Ruamata	Master Mixed	57.03		
7th	Turangawaewae Mixed	Turangawaewae	Open Mixed	57.25		
8th	Boat Full of Domestics	Tarawera OCC	Open Mixed	57.31		

W1 M	W1 Men (10km) - Open, Masters and Snr Masters				
1st	Tyrin Thomas	Hei Matau	Open Men	51.08	
2nd	Hemi Wahapango	Horouta	Open Men	53.02	
3rd	Jordan Edmonds	Ruamata	Open Men	54.18	
4th	Paora McGrath	WDBAWAA	Open Men	54.39	
5th	Steve Culhane	WDBAWAA	Master Men	55.15	
6th	Arno Theijsson	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Master Men	55.18	
7th	George Thomas	Hei Matau	Master Men	56.10	
8th	Bruce Bancroft	Tuatara Waka Ama	Master Men	56.25	
9th	Junior Wharekura	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Snr Master Men	56.50	
10th	Richard Thrupp	Tweed Coast	Open Men	57.54	
11th	Shane Kelley	Te Toki	Master Men	58.22	
12th	Bevan Roozendaal	Tarawera	Open Men	58.27	
	Vesna Radonich	Tuatara Waka Ama	Open Women	58.33	
13th	Turanga Kereopa	Whaingaroa	Open Men	58.37	
14th	Whetu Pakau	Tuatara Waka Ama	Snr Master Men	58.40	
15th	Mike Roberts	Te Toki	Master Men	59.17	
16th	Steve Rule	Maketu	Snr Master Men	59.36	
17th	Vaun O'Callaghan	WDBAWAA	Master Men	59.43	
18th	Hutana Coffin	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Master Men	59.50	
19th	Alex Soutar	WDBAWAA	Snr Master Men	1.00.49	
	Rachel Kingi	Tuatara Waka Ama	Open Women	1.01.11	
20th	Gordon	Horouta	Snr Master Men	1.01.20	
21st	Mike Hickson	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Snr Master Men	1.02.04	
22nd	Paul Woods	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Snr Master Men	1.02.33	
23rd	Ikimoke Mackie	Turangawaewae	Open Men	1.03.32	
24th	David Marshall	Tuatara Waka Ama	Master Men	1.04.02	
25th	Steve Monk	Tarawera	Master Men	1.06.55	
26th	Barry Phillips	Waikuta Rua	Snr Master Men	1.08.04	
27th	Joseph Te Purei	Tarawera	Open Men	1.08.54	
28th	Boof Richardson	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Snr Master Men	1.09.39	
29th	Eric Pene	Turangawaewae	Master Men	1.10.55	
30th	Mike Colenso-Mita	Ruamata	Master Men	1.11.29	
??	Sid Smith	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Master Men	NTR	
??	Tangiteua Thomson	Turangawaewae	Open Men	NTR	
W2 M	len / Mixed (10km) - Open and M	lastors			

W2 N	W2 Men / Mixed (10km) - Open and Masters				
1st	Richard and Craig	TMOCC	Open Men	53.25	
2nd	Mark and Misty	Tarawera	Open Mixed	58.07	
3rd	Bar 4 Us	Tuatara	Master Mixed	1.01.20	

RACE 2

W6 J	W6 Junior / Novice (5km) - Mens, Womens and Mixed				
1st	OCC Pure	Te Aurere / TMOCC	Junior Men	22.08	
2nd	Psychos	Horouta	Junior Men	22.18	
3rd	Kick Back	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Novice Women	24.30	
4th	Ahurei	Turangawaewae	Novice Women	24.35	
5th	Dirty Dogs	Horouta	Junior Men	24.35	
6th	Rok Boys	Hoe Aroha	Junior Men	24.50	
7th	Junior Six Pack	Ruamata	Junior Men	25.05	
8th	Tumanako	Turangawaewae	Junior Men	25.13	
9th	The Biggy Duets	Horouta	Junior Women	25.33	
10th	Oooh Shut Up	Tuatara	Junior Women	25.42	
11th	Mana Manaia	TMOCC	Novice Women	28.45	

W1 .	W1 Junior / Novice (5km) - Men and Women					
1st	David Hemi	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Junior Men	31.24		
2nd	Raukura McGrath	WDBAWAA	Junior Men	32.00		
W2 .	Junior (5km) - Women					
1st	Banana / Pyjamas	TMOCC	Junior Women	28.25		

RACE 3

W6 N	W6 Men / Mixed (10km) - Open and Masters				
1st	OCC Pure	Te Aurere / TMOCC	Open Men	49.33	
2nd	Psychos	Horouta	Open Men	52.39	
3rd	Kick Back	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Open Men	53.03	
4th	Nga Tai Men	Nga Tai Whakarongo	Open Men	53.15	
5th	Six Pack	Ruamata	Master Men	53.26	
6th	Maketu Masters	Maketu Hoe Waka	Master Men	53.31	
7th	Toru Orca	Bay Waikato	Master Men	54.19 (?	
8th	Da Fluffies	Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao	Master Men	54.42	
9th	Team Beyond	TMOCC	Open Men	54.56	
10th	Master Rats	Turangawaewae	Master Men	56.55	
11th	Foonami	Turangawaewae	Open Men	59.01	
12th	Funk Soul Brothers	Tuatara Waka Ama	Open Men	1.01.41	
13th	Us Fullas	TMOCC	Master Men	1.02.04	

W1 -	W1 - Women (10km) - Open and Masters				
1st	Dale Thomas	Te Aurere	Open Women	1.01.10	
2nd	Latoya Bennett-Collier	Te Aurere	Open Women	1.02.15	
3rd	Lesa Clarke	Turangawaewae	Open Women	1.05.99	
4th	Mala Grant	Te Aurere	Snr Master Women	1.07.95	
5th	Vonnie Soutar	WDBAWAA	Snr Master Women	1.09.71	
6th	Marina Te Ripo	WDBAWAA	Master Women	1.12.71	
7th	Tangihaere Ormsby	Turangawaewae	Master Women	1.16.75	
8th	Hiria Hohua	Tuatara	Master Women	1.18.96	